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COMPTROLLER GENERAL OF THE UNITED STATES l 5 g
WASHINGTON 28 ~ 7
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JUN 16 1848

e Secretary,
sui thsonian Imstitution.

pear Xr. Wetmore:

Reference is made to the Acting Secretary's latter of April 20,
1948, ss follows;

"gExscutive Order $912, approved by the President Decesber 21,
1947, established the Imt tal .
, gt t.m Commi ttee on seientifio

~suﬁmmd&.:mmtmmw.. ‘
approved June 27, 194L, states; ten Let, 1915,

apendi ture of funds by §t.*

"Seotion 2k of the Independent Offioes Appropria
Srroved Nay 3, 1945, states: tlen det, 1516,

*‘Hereafter spproprintions of the exacutive departsen
Wﬁuhhndmmot th-MMJ.bonult:h;:‘fn
Gpmses of committess, beards, or other interagency ;-

muw&ndmhMbmm
Uu%ﬁnﬂummmherumﬂcrwh-“

"Towr opdnten is respestfully requested
18guee centatned in seeition 211 mmr;u:m

\ I

759501 fC5877§44;
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Mannmmwmmmnvotmm-
..«umwmmmnv,bysamm,mt
offices Appropriation Aet, 1945, is limited to ons year after date of
establishment by Exseutive order."

poth the language and the legislative histery of the ssid seo-

: -
tion 214 of the Independent Offices Appropriation Act, 1946, 59 stat.

13k, indicate that it was intended as an smendmant of section 213 of
the Independent Offices Appropriation aet, 1945, 583u/t. 387. In
this connection, sse House lleport Bo. 54, 79th Congress, accompany-
ing N.B. 1984—utich became the ssid approprisatien act of 1945—at

page 19 of which report is a statement that the said section 21k was

prepesed as & specific amsndment of section 213 ef the Iadependent

offices Appropriation Aet, 1945.
In view of the foregeing, the qusstion pressnted in the fimal
psragraph of your lstier is answered in the affirmative.

Respectfully,
{Slgced) Lindesy C, Vawren

Comptroller genaral
of the United States.






